myp	.00
FORM PTO-1594 3/100 F 04-11-20	R SHEET US. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
CMB NO 3651 3011 exp 4.94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings = = = ▼ /	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10131463	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
18 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
Del Laboratories, Inc.	Name: American Home Products Corporation
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Five Giralda Farms,
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware	City: Madison State: N.J. ZIP: 07940
□ Other	
(see attached letter and documentation) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? A Yes D No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
·	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	I satisfaction
(see enclosed letter for explanation) Execution Date: January 13, 2000: January 27, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? □ Yee ▼ No ,
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A =	D. Tandamadi Basimustina Na (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1605233 - LIP WEAR
Additional numbers attached? © Yes © No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Ron Adams	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 or the
Internal Address: Trademarks Dept., Bldg. 2Bl	appropriate filing fees
	- Erciosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
American Home Products Street Address: Corporation	
	8. Deposit account number:
One Campus Drive,	American Home Products Corporation
City: Parsippany State: NJ ZIP: 07054	01-1425
4/11/2000 TTGH11 - 00000079\011425 - 1650233	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:481 40.00 CH	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of</li> </ol>	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	•
the original document.  Egon E. Berg - American Home Products Corporation	•
the original document.  Egon E. Berg - American Home Products Corporation  Vice President  Name of Person Signing	•

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, DEL LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 178 EAB Plaza, Uniondale, New York 11556. has used and is the owner of the trademark LIP WEAR which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under No. 1,605,233 dated July 10, 1990, and which registration has been rendered incontestable; and

WHEREAS, JAMES MOY, an individual and citizen of the United States, located and doing business at 135-07 63rd Avenue, Flushing, New York 11367, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of three thousand (\$3000.00) dollars, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DEL LABORATORIES, INC. does hereby assign unto the said JAMES MOY all right, title and interest of which DEL LABORATORIES, INC. is currently possessed in and to the said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration thereof, including the right to sue and recover for all past infringement thereof.

Dated:

January 13, 2000

DEL LABORATORIES, INC.

Title:

**GENE L. WEXLER** 

**VICE PRESIDENT AND GENERAL COUNSEL** 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13 day of January, 2000

JANETTE E. YOSHIOKA NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 4948159

Qualified in Nassau Commission Expires

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0551

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JAMES MOY, an individual and citizen of the United States, located and doing business at 135-07 63rd Avenue, Flushing, New York 11367, has used and is the owner of the trademark LIP WEAR which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under No. 1,605,233 dated July 10, 1990, and to the best of my knowledge which registration has been rendered incontestable; and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said JAMES MOY does hereby assign unto the said AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION all right, title and interest of which JAMES MOY is currently possessed in and to the said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration thereof, including the right to sue and recover for all past infringement thereof.

Dated:

January, 2000

JAMES MOY

B I \_

Name

Title

itle: つい

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2/ day of January, 2000

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4692034

Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Dec. 31, 20

**RECORDED: 03/07/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0552

4